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WELCOME MESSAGE

Dear Colleagues,

| welcome you to the latest Assisted Reproductive Technologies (ART) Workshop organized by O&G
Partners Fertility Centre. This is the third ART Workshop held in Gleneagles Hospital, Singapore. The
first ART Workshop was held on 12th - 13th May, 2006 followed by the second Workshop on 5th -
7th June, 2008. The current Workshop has now evolved into the Gleneagles-LIFE ART Workshop series
which will be held at the Traders' Hotel, a 10-minute walking distance to the Gleneagles Hospital.

We are honored to have an illustrious international Faculty comprising Professor Paul Devroey
(Brussels, Belgium), Professor Roger Hart (Perth, Australia), Professor Pak-Chung Ho (Hong Kong), Dr
Peter Brinsden (Bourn Hall, England), and Professor Markus Montag (Bonn, Germany). There will also
be an Advanced Session on the afternoon of 2nd September to discuss new advances in reproductive
medicine.

In conjunction with the ART workshop, we have organized a Hands-on Workshop on 2nd - 3rd
September. This Hands-on Workshop is limited to 20 participants and will encompass development
of laboratory skills with an emphasis on embryo culture systems, micro-manipulation and
cryopreservation.

The Gleneagles-LIFE ART Workshop will be a good introduction for those colleagues who are thinking
of joining the field. For the more experienced colleagues, this Workshop will be an opportunity to
update as part of CME.

For our overseas participants, we hope that you will take the opportunity to come to Singapore to
network, make new friends and also to renew old friendships. In addition, you are also welcome to
experience Singapore's new to-be-opened Integrated Resorts in Sentosa Island and in Marina Bay as
well as to indulge in many new experiences in shopping, entertainment and dining.

Soon-Chye Ng, MD, FRCOG
Adjunct Professor, NUS & NTU
Chairman, Organizing Committee

LECTURES

1 SEPTEMBER 2010, Wednesday

0745
0830

0845

0915

0945

1015

1045
M5

1145

1215

1245
1345

1415

1445

1515

1545

1800
1900

Registration

Welcome Address
CEO, Gleneagles/Prof S C Ng

Ovarian Stimulation for ART
Prof Paul Devroey

Management of Abnormal Responses in
Stimulation & other Complications in ART
Dr Peter Brinsden

Poor Responders — Strategies
Prof Paul Devroey

Current Concepts of Multiple Pregnancy
Reduction & Corpus Luteum Function in
ART

Prof Pak-Chung Ho

Tea Break

Fertility Preservation
Prof Paul Devroey

Cryopreservation of Ovaries,
Oocytes & Embryos

Prof Markus Montag

Group Photo

Lunch Break

Current Concept of Ovarian Reserve
Dr Peter Brinsden

Physiological Requirements of
Preimplantation Embryos & Metabolomic
Profiling

Prof Markus Montag

Bio- and Gene-Markers for Human
Embryo Development and Viability

Dr Paul Robson

Tea Break

Case Discussions
Prof Ng Soon Chye

End of Lecture

Welcome Dinner

2 SEPTEMBER 2010, Thursday

0800

0930

1000
1030

1100

1130

1200

1230

Live Demonstration (direct telecast):
OR & ER

Venue: Gleneagles Hospital Auditorium
DrJ Kumar / Dr LC Foong

Polycystic Ovarian Disease, Obesity & ART
Prof Roger Hart

Tea Break

Patterning in Pre-Implantation Embryos
Prof Davor Solter

Improving Embryo Quality in the
Laboratory — Current & New Strategies
Prof Markus Montag

Improving Outcome of Assisted
Conception in Older Women
Prof Roger Hart

ART Pregnancy Rates & Outcomes
Dr Peter Brinsden

Lunch

SPECIAL LECTURES: CLINICAL ADVANCES

1330

1415

1500

1545
1615

1700

1745

1830

1845

New Strategies & Approaches to Ovarian
Stimulation for ART
Prof Paul Devroey

Polycystic Ovarian Disease:
A Lifestyle Approach to Treatment
Prof Roger Hart

Novel Ways to Improve Pregnancy Rates
Prof Pak-Chung Ho

Tea Break

In-Vitro Maturation of Oocytes
Prof Pak-Chung Ho

Surrogacy
Dr Peter Brinsden

Single Embryo & Blastocyst Transfers
Prof Tong Guo Qing

Certificate Presentation for Lecture-only
Participants

End of Lecture

HANDS-ON PRACTICAL

2 SEPTEMBER 2010, Thursday

1315

1530
1600
1730

Vitrification of Oocytes/Embryos
Prof Markus Montag

Tea Break
Cryopreservation of Embryos

End of Practical

3 SEPTEMBER 2010, Friday

0800

0900

1030
1100

1230
1330

1700

Embryo Culture Systems
- from Basic to Advanced
Prof Markus Montag

Embryo Culture Systems
Tea Break

Micromanipulation Techniques:

® PB Biopsy

® Blastocyst Biopsy

Prof Markus Monta,

Dr Liow Swee-Lian 7Dr Chen Nai-Qing

Lunch Break
Micromanipulation Techniques:
|

® |CS

® Assisted Hatching - Acid Tyrode & Laser
Dr Liow Swee-Lian / Dr Chen Nai-Qing

Certificate Presentation to
Hands-on Participants

Closing Remarks



